## State Of California State Water Resources Control Board Resolution No. 93-1 Expressing Appreciation to

## Doug Harrison

WHEREAS, The State Water Resources Control Board wishes to commend Doug Harrison for his outstanding contributions to the State Storm Water Program; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Harrison served as Chairman of the Storm Water Quality Task Force for three years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Harrison, in his capacity as Chairman, provided exemplary leadership in making the Storm Water Quality Task Force an effective organization in assisting and advising the State Water Resources Control Board during the development of the State Storm Water Program; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Harrison through his dedication, professionalism, and leadership contributed significantly to making the State Storm Water Program one of the most outstanding programs in the nation;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the State Water Resources Control Board on behalf of itself and the people of the State of California wishes to express its appreciation to Mr. Harrison for his outstanding service.

January 8, 1993

Grigiski Olympi by	
Eliseo M. Samaniego, Vice Chairman	
Original Signed By:	
John Caffrey, Member	
Original Signed By:	
Marc Del Piero, Member	
Original Signed By:	
James M. Stubchaer, Member	